32
FANS
SPARK-S/Ex
ROOF FAN
APPLICATION
• general ventilation of buildings and areas where explosion at-
mosphere is likely to occur
• conveying of dry air, vapour and gas with the air, of dustiness not

Ingress
protection
IP
Acoustic pressure level
 [dB(A)]
Max.
volume
flow
[m3/h]
Maximum
vacuum
[Pa]
Weight
[kg]outlet inlet
1 m 5 m 10 m 15 m 1 m
SPARK-S-160/3000/Ex 808W71 II 2 G c Ex e II T3 3000 3x400 0,55 54 79 70 62 59 71 2300 820 19
Roof base TPD-160-N 843P40 – – – – – – – – – – – – 28
Roof base TPDC-160-N 843P50 – – – – – – – – – – – – 30
Roof fan
SPARK-160/3000-Ex

Ingress
protection
IP
Acoustic pressure level
 [dB(A)]
Max.
volume
flow
[m3/h]
Maximum
vacuum
[Pa]
Weight
[kg]outlet inlet
1 m 5 m 10 m 15 m 1 m
SPARK-S-200/3000/Ex 808W72 II 2 G c Ex e II T3 3000 3x400 0,55 54 79 69 62 59 71 2700 820 20
SPARK-S-200/1500/Ex 808W73 II 2 G c Ex e II T3 1500 3x400 0,55 54 74 64 57 54 60 2800 730 39
Roof base TPD-200-N 843P41 – – – – – – – – – – – – 28
Roof base  TPDC-200-N 843P51 – – – – – – – – – – – – 30
Roof fan
SPARK-S-200/3000/Ex

Ingress
protection
IP
Acoustic pressure level
[dB(A)]
Max.
volume
flow
[m3/h]
Maximum
vacuum
[Pa]
Weight
[kg]outlet inlet
1 m 5 m 10 m 15 m 1 m
SPARK-S-250/3000/Ex 808W74 II 2 G c Ex e II T3 3000 3x400 0,55 54 80 70 63 60 74 3000 540 20
SPARK-S-250/1500/Ex 808W75 II 2 G c Ex e II T3 1500 3x400 1,1 54 75 66 58 55 65 4600 800 45
Roof base TPD-250-N 843P42 – – – – – – – – – – – – 41
Roof base TPDC-250-N 843P52 – – – – – – – – – – – – 46
Roof fan
SPARK-S-250/3000/Ex

Ingress
protection
IP
Acoustic pressure level
[dB(A)]
Max.
volume
flow
[m3/h]
Maximum
vacuum
[Pa]
Weight
[kg]outlet inlet
1 m 5 m 10 m 15 m 1 m
SPARK-S-315/3000/Ex 808W76 II 2 G c Ex e II T3 3000 3x400 0,55 54 80 70 63 60 74 3400 540 21
SPARK-S-315/1500/Ex 808W77 II 2 G c Ex e II T3 1500 3x400 1,5 54 80 70 63 60 70 7800 900 61
Roof base TPD-315-N 843P43 – – – – – – – – – – – – 41
Roof base  TPDC-315-N 843P53 – – – – – – – – – – – – 46
DIMENSIONS
Roof fan

Ingress
protection
IP
Acoustic pressure level
 [dB(A)]
Max.
volume
flow
[m3/h]
Maximum
vacuum
[Pa]
Weight
[kg]outlet inlet
1 m 5 m 10 m 15 m 1 m
SPARK-S-400/1500/Ex 808W78 II 2 G c Ex e II T3 1500 3x400 3 54 85 75 68 64 72 11 100 1000 72
SPARK-S-400/1000/Ex 808W79 II 2 G c Ex e II T3 1000 3x400 0,75 54 73 62 56 52 62 7000 410 62
Roof base TPD-400-N 843P44 – – – – – – – – – – – – 75
Roof base  TPDC-400-N 843P54 – – – – – – – – – – – – 84
Roof fans
SPARK-S-400/1500/Ex,